

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER TERM 2018

NO. _____

ALFONSO HERNANDEZ,

PETITIONER,

-VS.-

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

RESPONDENT.

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

BENJAMIN P. LECHMAN
964 Fifth Ave. Suite 214
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 733-9789
benlechman@hotmail.com

Counsel for Petitioner Alfonso Hernandez

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
MOTION AND DECLARATION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED <i>IN FORMA PAUPERIS</i>	2
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	3
QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	4
OPINION BELOW.....	6
JURISDICTION	6
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS.....	6
I. INTRODUCTION.....	7
II. REASONS FOR ISSUANCE OF THE WRIT	7
III. CASE HISTORY/PROCEEDINGS BELOW	8
IV. ANALYSIS	11
A DEFENSE LAWYER CANNOT CONTRAVENE HIS CLIENT'S CLEAR, UNAMBIGUOUS OBJECTION TO A VIOLATION OF HIS SPEEDY TRIAL RIGHTS	11
A. The Ninth Circuit's decision conflicts with this Court's recent decision in <i>McCoy v. Louisiana</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1500 (2018).	12

B. The Ninth Circuit's decision conflicts with the Fifth and Sixth Amendments and the rule of other federal circuit courts of appeal regarding the constitutional right to a speedy trial	14
V. Conclusion	16
PROOF OF SERVICE.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Barker v. Wingo</i> , 407 U.S. 514, 530 (1972)	14
<i>Doggett v. United States</i> , 505 U.S. 647, 651 (1992)	14, 16
<i>McCoy v. Louisiana</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1500 (2018)	4, 8, 11-14
<i>United States v. Brown</i> , 761 F.2d 1272, 1276-77 (9th Cir. 1985)	7
<i>United States v. Lam</i> , 251 F.3d 852, 854, 858 (9th Cir. 2001).....	12

STATUTES

18 U.S.C. § 2252(a)(2)	8
18 U.S.C. § 3006A.....	2
18 U.S.C. § 3161	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1254	6
